DATE 08/15/2007 Columbia County	Building Permit PERMIT
This Permit Expires One Y	ear From the Date of Issue 000026133
APPLICANT DALE BURD	PHONE 497-2311
ADDRESS PO BOX 39	FORT WHITE FL 32038
OWNER RICHARD DASEKE	PHONE 386-394-2991
ADDRESS 259 SE RATTLER COURT	HIGH SPRINGS FL 32643
CONTRACTOR BERNIE THRIFT	PHONE 623-0046
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GLEN, 1S EASEMENT ON RIGHT,
3RD HOMEON LEFT	
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MH,UTILITY ES	TIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL ARI	EA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION WALLS	ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING A-3	MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00	REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X	DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 10-7S-17-09974-323 SUBDIVISIO	DN
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT	TOTAL ACRES 1.11
	TOTAL
IH0000075	
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Nur	nber Applicant/Owner/Contractor
PRIVATE RD         07-0623E         CS	<u>JH N</u>
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zonin	ng checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
COMMENTS: FLOOR ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD	
	<del>" -</del>
LEGAL NON-CONFORMING LOT THROUGH INHERITANCE	
LEGAL NON-CONFORMING LOT THROUGH INHERITANCE	Check # or Cash 1896
LEGAL NON-CONFORMING LOT THROUGH INHERITANCE  FOR BUILDING & ZONIN	Onder it of order
	IG DEPARTMENT ONLY  (footer/Slab)  Monolithic
Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by	IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab	IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)  Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by	IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)  Monolithic  date/app. by date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by	Monolithic date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by ove slab and below wood floor
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough in	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  date/app. by  sove slab and below wood floor  date/app. by
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by	Monolithic date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by ove slab and below wood floor
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  date/app. by  ove slab and below wood floor  Peri. beam (Lintel)  date/app. by  Culvert
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  date/app. by  ove slab and below wood floor  Peri. beam (Lintel)  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  date/app. by
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final	AG DEPARTMENT ONLY    Monolithic     date/app. by   date/app. by     Sheathing/Nailing     date/app. by   date/app. by     pove slab and below wood floor     date/app. by     Peri. beam (Lintel)     date/app. by     Culvert     date/app. by     Culvert     date/app. by     Pool
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct  date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final  date/app. by  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing  Reconnection Pump pole	AG DEPARTMENT ONLY    Monolithic     date/app. by   date/app. by     Sheathing/Nailing     date/app. by   date/app. by     pove slab and below wood floor     date/app. by     Peri. beam (Lintel)     date/app. by   date/app. by     Culvert     date/app. by   date/app. by     Doby   Dool     Dool     Dool     Dool     Utility Pole
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation    date/app. by	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  ove slab and below wood floor  Peri. beam (Lintel)  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Utility Pole  date/app. by  date/app. by
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing  Reconnection Pump pole date/app. by  M/H Pole Travel Trailer	AG DEPARTMENT ONLY    Monolithic     date/app. by   date/app. by     Sheathing/Nailing     date/app. by   date/app. by     pove slab and below wood floor     date/app. by     Peri. beam (Lintel)     date/app. by   date/app. by     Culvert     date/app. by   date/app. by     Doby   Dool     Dool     Dool     Dool     Utility Pole
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Atte/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing atte/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. By  Reconnection Pump pole date/app. by  M/H Pole Travel Trailer  date/app. by d	IG DEPARTMENT ONLY    Monolithic   date/app. by   date/app. by
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. By  Reconnection Pump pole date/app. by  M/H Pole Travel Trailer  date/app. by  BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEI	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Dove slab and below wood floor  Peri. beam (Lintel)  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Pool  Description of the control o
FOR BUILDING & ZONINT Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. By  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. By  M/H Pole date/app. by  BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEI MISC. FEES \$ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Over slab and below wood floor  Peri. beam (Lintel)  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Pool  O. by  Utility Pole  date/app. by  Re-roof  ate/app. by  Re-roof  ate/app. by  SURCHARGE FEE \$ 0.00  FIRE FEE \$ 11.16  WASTE FEE \$ 33.50
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN  Temporary Power Foundation  date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab  date/app. by  Framing Rough-in plumbing at date/app. by  Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct date/app. by  Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by  M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. By  Reconnection Pump pole date/app. by  M/H Pole Travel Trailer  date/app. by  BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEI	Monolithic  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  Over slab and below wood floor  Peri. beam (Lintel)  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Pool  O. by  Utility Pole  ate/app. by  Re-roof  ate/app. by  SURCHARGE FEE \$ 0.00  FIRE FEE \$ 11.16  WASTE FEE \$ 33.50

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

### PERMIT APPLICATION / MANUFACTURED HOME INSTALLATION APPLICATION

For Office Use Only (Revised 9-22-06) Zoning Official 15/0 Building Official 0K57/1 8-1	3-07
AP# 0708-13 Date Received 8-6-07 By LH Permit # Z 6/33	-
Flood Zone X Development Permit Zoning A-3 Land Use Plan Map Category A-	2
Comments ligal war-conf. Let through inheritane	ب
	<u> </u>
FEMA Map# Elevation Finished Floor River In Floodway	
Site Plan with Setbacks Shown EH Signed Site Plan   EH Release   Well letter Existing well	
Copy of Recorded Deed or Affidavit from land owner Letter of Authorization from installer	
□ State Road Access □ Parent Parcel # □ STUP-MH	
Property ID # 10-75-17-09974-323 Subdivision MA	
■ New Mobile Home V Used Mobile Home Year 200 ^	
- Applicant Dale Burd, Rocky Ford or Kelly Bishop Phone #_383-497-2311	
Address P. O. Box 39, Fort White, FL, 32038	
Name of Property Owner RICHARD DASTINED Das else Phone# 386-394-2991	
911 Address 259 SE RAHTIER COUNT, High Springs, FC 3264	3
Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Electric	_
(Circle One) - Suwannee Valley Electric - Progress Energy	
Name of Owner of Mobile Home SAME Phone # SAME	
Address 2109 W US HWY 90 , LAKE UTY, FL, 32024	-
Relationship to Property Owner	
0.4	-
Current Number of Dwellings on Property	
■ Lot Size 125 × 381 Total Acreage ///	_
Do you : Have Existing Drive or Private Drive or need Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver (Circle of the Control of the Cont	ne)
(Currently using) (Blue Road Sign) (Putting in a Culvert) (Not existing but do not need a Cu	lvert)
Is this Mobile Home Replacing an Existing Mobile Home	_
Driving Directions to the Property	9
441 South, TLON DIAMENDSTICK GIRN, I KASHMENT ON	
MGHT, 3 RD HOME ON LAST	أأش
	<i>,</i>
Name of Licensed Dealer/Installer Bizwik /hn/ Phone # 623-0096	
• Installers Address 212 N/W NYK HUMPL NR, LC, FZ, 32055	
• License Number IH 100007 Installation Decal # 282 944	

134/280

# **Columbia County Property Appraiser**

DB Last Updated: 5/11/2007

Parcel: 10-7S-17-09974-323

### **2007 Proposed Values**

Tax Record

**Property Card** 

Interactive GIS Map

Search Result: 1 of 1

Print

**Owner & Property Info** 

Owner's Name	SLAY BUDDY & N	SLAY BUDDY & NICKOLAS P					
Site Address							
Mailing Address	(JTWRS) 955 SW BAYA DR LAKE CITY, FL 32025						
Use Desc. (code)	NO AG ACRE (009900)						
Neighborhood	10716.00	Tax District	3				
UD Codes	MKTA02	MKTA02 Market Area 02					
Total Land Area	1.110 ACRES						
Description	COMM NW COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4, S ALONG W LINE 162.76 FT FOR POB, CONT S 127.34 FT, W 381.55 FT TO E LINE OF DOGWOOD ACRES S/D, N 127.33 FT, E 381.29 FT TO POB. ORB 837-2026, 338-030, QC 927-2627, WD 985-523, WD 1063- 2504, WD 1087-1310,						

**GIS Aerial** 



### **Property & Assessment Values**

Mkt Land Value	cnt: (2)	\$16,652.00
Ag Land Value	cnt: (0)	\$0.00
<b>Building Value</b>	cnt: (0)	\$0.00
XFOB Value	cnt: (0)	\$0.00
Total Appraised Value		\$16,652.00

434	
Just Value	\$16,652.00
Class Value	\$0.00
Assessed Value	\$16,652.00
Exempt Value	\$0.00
Total Taxable Value	\$16,652.00

### **Sales History**

Sale Date	Book/Page	Inst. Type	Sale VImp	Sale Qual	Sale RCode	Sale Price
6/19/2006	1087/1310	WD	V	Q		\$20,000.00
11/2/2005	1063/2504	WD	I	Q		\$19,500.00
5/21/2003	984/523	WD	I	U	01	\$100.00

18 TR 441, TR ON Dramond Back, TR AT RASEMENT After 1 ST. Propriety Inst. Number: 200712017394 Book: 1127 Page: 115 Date: 8/1/2007 Time: 4:33:43 PM

This Instrument Prepared by & return to:

Name: KIM WATSON, an employee of

TITLE OFFICES, LLC
Address: 343 NW COLE TERRAC

343 NW COLE TERRACE, SUITE 105 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

File No. 07Y-07023AKW

Parcel I.D. #: 09974-323

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA

Inst:200712017394 Date:8/1/2007 Time:4:33 PM Doc Stamp-Deed:210.00

Doc Stamp-Deed:210.00

,Columbia County Page 1 of 2

### THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 30th day of July, A.D. 2007, by BUDDY SLAY,

MARRIED

and NICKOLAS P. SLAY.

MARRIED

, hereinafter called

the grantors, to RICHARD B. DASEKE,

MARRIED

, whose post office address is

2109 HWY 90 WEST, LAKE CITY, FL 32055

hereinafter called the grantees:

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantors" and "grantees" include all the parties to this instrument, singular and plural, the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context so admits or requires.)

Witnesseth: That the grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, alten, remise, release, convey and confirm unto the grantees all that certain land situate in Columbia County, State of Florida, viz:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND RUN THENCE SOUTH 1°59'49" EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST ¼, 162.76 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH 1°59'49" EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 127.34 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°12'46" WEST, 381.55 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF "DOGWOOD ACRES" ACCORDING THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGES 39 AND 39A OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 1°52'55" WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF SAID "DOGWOOD ACRES", 127.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°12'46" EAST, 381.29 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE WEST 20 FEET OF SAID LANDS BEING SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS.

TOGETHER WITH A 20 FOOT EASEMENT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A STRIP OF LAND 20 FEET IN WIDTH BEING 20 FEET TO THE EAST OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND RUN THENCE SOUTH 1°59'49" EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SOUTHWEST ¼, 544.78 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°12'46" WEST, 382.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF "DOGWOOD ACRES", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGES 39 AND 39A OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF SAID LINE; THENCE NORTH 1°52'55" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID "DOGWOOD ACRES", 1140.22 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 5 OF SAID "DOGWOOD ACRES" AND THE POINT OF TERMINATION.

TOGETHER WITH A 60 FOOT EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGIN AT A CONCRETE MONUMENT MARKING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5 OF "DOGWOOD ACRES" AS PER PLAT BOOK 6, PAGES 39 AND 39A OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, THENCE RUN N 88°21'56" EAST 550.00 FEET TO THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 341.46 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 33°59'12"; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 202.55 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 281.46 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 24°33'10"; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 166.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF SAID CURVE; THENCE NORTH 88°23'15" EAST 665.86 FEET TO THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 232.34 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 26°55'55"; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE; THENCE SOUTH 64°40'50" EAST 884.69 FEET TO THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 57.18 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 63°05'25"; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE 62.96 FEET TO

THE POINT OF SAID CURVE; THENCE SOUTH 1°35'25" EAST, 128.47 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH 88°24'35" EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 140.00 FEET, SAID POINT BEING 60.00 FEET NORTH 88°24'35" EAST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 263.33 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 62°33'59"; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE 287.55 FEET TO THE POINT OF A CURVE; THENCE NORTH 64°40'50" WEST, 884.70 FEET TO THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 292.34 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 26°55'55"; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE 137.41 FEET TO THE POINT OF SAID CURVE; THENCE SOUTH 88°23'15" WEST 665.86 FEET TO THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 341.46 FEET AND AN INCLUDED ANGLE OF 33°59'12"; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 202.55 FEET TO THE POINT OF REVERSE CURVE OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 281.46 FEET AND AN INCLUDED OF 33°59'12"; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 166.96 FEET TO THE POINT OF SAID CURVE; THENCE SOUTH 88°21'56" WEST 550.00 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY 441: THENCE SOUTH 1°52'55" EAST ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 60.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS NOT THE HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTORS.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantors hereby covenant with said grantees that they are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that they have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby fully warrant the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2007.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantors have signed and sealed these presents, the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness Signature,

Printed Name

Witness Signature

Regine Simpkins

Printed Name

BUDDY SLAY
Address:
955 SW BAYA DRIVE, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
32025
L.S.

NICKOLAS P. SLAY

Address:

955 SW BAYA DRIVE, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32025

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of July 2007, by BUDDY SLAY and NICKOLAS P. SLAY, who are known to me or who have produced as identification.

Martha Bryan

Commission # DD232534

Expires August 10, 2007

Bonded Ton Fam Inquance, Inc. 400-405-7019

Notary Public

My commission expires

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number\_

	PAI	RT II - SITEPI	LAN		, <u>-</u>
Scale: 1 inch = 50 feet.					
MANDENENT WASTERNATION OF ON	PRIVE TO SET H	313' () Stock	WK LOO'S	35 30 50	60' 78' 137
Notes:			(II)		·
Site Plan submitted by:_ Plan Approved	11/90	Approved		MASTER CONTR Date	
Ву				County Health I	Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

### **MOBILE HOME INSTALLER AFFIDAVIT**

As per Florida Statutes Section 320.8249 Mobile Home Installers License:

Any person who engages in mobile home installation shall obtain a mobile home installer's license from the Bureau of Mobile Home and Recreational Vehicle Construction of the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles pursuant to this section. Said License shall be renewed annually, and each licensee shall pay a fee of \$150.

I, Bernard Thrift, license number IH - 0000075 do herby state that the
installation of the manufactured home for (applicant) Dale Burd, Rocky Ford or
Kelly Bishop (customer name) DASRIK == in
Columbia County will be done under my supervision.
<b>⊅</b> ) (28)
Bernard Dhirth
Sworn to and subscribed before me this, day of
Notary Public:

### LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Bernard Thrift License IH - 0000075 authorize Dale Burd, Rocky Ford or
Kelly Bishop to be my representative and act on my behalf in all aspects of applying
for a MOBILE HOME PERMIT to be installed any of the following Counties;
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette,
Levy, Madison, Suwannee & Union. This Power of attorney is valid thru 9/30/07.
Bernard D Hard

3-12-07			
(Date)			
Sworn and subscribed l	before me this /2 day of	MARCH	, 2007
Notary Public	8 89		
Personally Known:			

Produced ID (Type):

/522853 <sup>†</sup>

PAGE 03/11

Aug. 01 2006 03:45FM P4 FROM : COLUMBIA CO BUILDING + ZONING FRX NO. :396-759-2160 Langth x width 22643 HOWOOD C-1880 60 口域口 0 liver 545+078 I Hato 6 X/L 20 ₩ ₩ ₩

ACTION X DOCK X TOOK	3. Using 500 to, increments, take the learnest reading and round stown to the interment.	2. Take the reading at the depth of the tester.	1. Test the perimeter of the frome at 6 tocations.	POWET PENETROMETER TESTING METHOD	STOOP X TOOP X 300P	or circking beneficials for its sol without to the particular for the children to declare for its sol without to the particular for the control of the contr	POGICE PENDITCOMETER TEST	PERMIT NUMBER
colles and that condensation, mold, molders and buoded marriage waits are a reason from the property touted or no greats being installed, i undonatend a sufficient fine and control as the control of laps will not salve as a control.		indifference at 2" on early on both altes of the cantering win galv.	For used homes	Ploor: Type Facilities: (A.C.). Longit: 1-1/5/2 Specing: 2-1/6/1	Company main and a balls	Water draipage: Natural Swale Pad Other	Silo Proparation	PERMIT WORKSHEET

Dale Tosted ତ - ଓ

Ansigher Marye WIT LESTS HITS OF LEBENDANCO BY WITH RESEARCH

Dryer vent insigled outside of Range downlow vent building Drain lines supperied at 4 lags

8

Slidefing to be ins

The results of the Langue probe test is "2004" Insis pounds or check term if you are declaring if sounds or less will require is fout shifters. A test showing 276 that gounds or less will require is fout shifters.

Typa gaakei Pg

Jacquiora krittata.

27 T

Behvaan Wale Yee Baltom of ridgebeam Yes

CHELL TO THE

of laps will not serve an a gask

A plate approved leteral erm eyetem to being used und 4 ft. enchance are allowed at the adequal locations. I undepend at the adequal locations. I undepend at the adequation to painte where it is reacting to 275 or lose and where the mobile forms methods.

क्षिक्षकः बार्जात्क श्रीत 4000 क्ष

Ang capacay. Installer's Indigo

The bottomboard will be reselved anxion taped. Yes Positing on units is installed to manufacture? a specifications. Yes Piropiace Chinney installed as as not to allow introduce of reference. Yes

And Link

baned electrics on nitualors between multi-wide units, but not to the main power ource. This includes the banding wire between units, but not to the main power

"nnecial potable water supply picing to an paleting water meter, water tap, or other devendent water supply systems. Pg. onnaci eli sevrar drakte la en cilleling sever lap er septic kink. Pg.

> installer verifies all information given with this permit worketnet Installer Signature manufacturer's installation ingituet is accurate and true based on the Suparated or Rule 150-1 & 2 ,-07

PAGE 11/11 07/20/2807 11:11 7522853 SEL SOT BENEATH CYANTLE LOS SAVONS COLUMN BLOOKING CAPACITY CHARTY FOR PAD SIZE SPERMINT BLOCKING mal 1101 & 1.var SYS tons SIL INC MELNED SHEARWALL FRANK TIL אלצוו האילטוים 1.70, כלאנגנו זם כלאמנא אלצווראין זוני --f £ THE WASTER WASTER TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T 2) 32 3) HOMES OF MERIT IS BEQUIRING PERBUETER BLOCKING AT 81-0' DM CENTER. ถ ON GREATEN, WILL BEQUIRE BUILDING HELESSED OF GREATEN, WILL BEQUIRE BUILDING OF EACH SHEARHOUL THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T 킀 BLOCKING LEGEND: **\*\*\*** E1 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 えいんてき |1556# Bole 9-3-00 . <del>5</del> Parant: FEX 1556 IND 50/85/60 DEJ-12/46 RT WAY BYMIN'S HOURS OF MERNY.

P.A BOX 109 EASI
WAS CALL FURBLY N Ld 10 SHEARWALL DIS Ħ Ë BLOCKING PLAN ₹ Hogo!! 9 07/20/2007 10:02 PAX 988 752 956G FORCES OF MERKY 1# DWD +

T00/100

### COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, PL 32056-1787 PHONE: (386) 758-1125 \* FAX: (386) 758-1365 \* Email: son\_orofi@columbiacountyfla.com

### Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1 Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and redustries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE REQUESTED:

8/8/2007

DATE ISSUED:

8/7/2007

**ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:** 

259

SE RATTLER

HIGH SPRINGS

32643

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:

10-75-17-09974-323

Remarks:

Richard 4 Rosemary Daseke Application #:

Address Issued By

enty 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD, AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

FROM :COLUMBIA CO BUILDING + ZONING FAX NO. :386-758-2160

Aug. 14 2007 01:13PM P1

2007-Feb-07 11:34 AM Columbia County Clerk of Court 3867581337

2/17

TO: Columbia County Public Records

FAX; 386-758-1337

Attention Rose Arm

## BUILDING AND ZONING Janice- Brian-Connie FAX 758-2160

Please provide us with the following copies and charge to our account.

		-					
)	BOOK_	837 PAGE 2026	DOCUMENT TYPE	Deed A	LL PAGES ?		
Mortgage	BOOK_	838 PAGE 030	DOCUMENT TYPE	Doed 1	LL PAGES 7, L4	3m Pries	yawings
, ,	BOOK	727 PAGE 2627	DOCUMENT TYPE	Deed.	ALL PAGES ?	Pries	tley
	BOOK_	PAGR	_DOCUMENT TYPE_	A	LL PAGES ?		25
	BOOK_	PAGE	_DOCUMENT TYPE_	4	ALL PAGES ?		•
V	HOOK_	EDAC	_DOCUMENT TYPE_	······································	all pages ?		
Charle	BOOK_	PAGE	_DOCUMENT TYPE_	· · · · · ·	ALL PAGES ?		
LALUTI.	BOOK	PAGE	_DOCUMENT TYPE_		ALL PAGES?		
hours	BOOK	PAGE	_DOCUMENT TYPE_	·~···	ALL PAGES ?	•	
1 a	BOOK_	PAGE	_DOCUMENT TYPE_		LL PAGES?	<del></del>	
to see	BQQK_	PAGR	_DOCUMENT TYPE_		ALL PAGES 7		
4 # 15	BOOK	PAGE	_DOCUMENT TYPE		all pages 7	<del>21. 1 1 1 1</del>	
are whom	. 0						
	U	On Mortgage copies, ature page and legal pa	age.				
	Unle	ss otherwise stated.	Sendin	s you	839/0	30	
			Same	- peop	li		

BK 0927 PG 2627

OFFICIAL RECORDS

### QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, between CHRISTOPHER L. WAXLER, a single man, party of the first part, to CHARLES G. WAXLER, a single man, (Social Security No. 593-24-9401), whose mailing address is Route 2, Box 397A, High Springs, Florida 32643, party of the second part.

### WITNESSETH:

That the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid by the said party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released and quitclaimed, and by these presents does remise, release and quitclaim unto the said party of the second part all the right, title and interest claim and demand which the said party of the first part has in and to the following described lot, piece or parcel of land, situate lying and being in the County of Columbia, State of Florida, to wit:

> All of my undivided interest in and to the following described property:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

SUBJECT TO all reservations, restrictions and easements of record, if any.

Tax Parcel	No.:		

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right,

BK 0927 PG2628

title, interest and claim whatsoever of the said party of the first part, either in law or OFFICIAL RECORDS equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said party of the second part.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has hereunto set his

hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: Mruda Print or type name STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER L. WAXLER who is personally known to me or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_ identification. **WITNESS** my hand and official seal this 19 day of 90Notary Public. State of Florida (NOTARIAL SEAL) My Commission Expires: Dec 1744-2002

2

3/--19950 RECORDS OF COLUMNIA COUNTY

'01 JUN - | PM 4

MCK



BK 0927 PG 2629

THE HORMAGE COUNTY FEET THE SECONDS AND THE PERSON OF FIELD AND THE SECONDS A

EXHIBIT "A

WARRANTY DEED BK 0837 PG2026

THIS INDENTURE, made this 11 day of April, 1997 Followship PAUL OF CARTER AND his wife, ROSIE MARIE CARTER, Grantors, and CHARLES G. WAXLER, SSN 593-24-9401, mailing address of Rt. 2, Bx 395, High Springs, Fla., and CHRISTOPHER L. WAXLER, SSN 591-18-8363, mailing address of 20000 S.W. 167 Ave., Miami, Fla., 33187, tenants in common without right of survivorship, Grantees.

### WITNESSETH:

That said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in Columbia County, Florida, to-wit:

### SEE EXHIBIT "A"

N.B. Subject to all restrictions, easements and reservations of record, if any.

N.B.During the lifetime of Grantee plus twenty (20) years, no portion of the property may be sold, devised, or otherwise conveyed to any other person who is not related to Grantee within the third degree by consanguity by blood or marriage; nor shall any lien or encumbrance be placed against the property during said time.

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have hereunto set Grantors' hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Clerk of Court

By (X1) 0.0

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED	BK 0837 PG 2027
EX () 8 3 9 PG () () 3 T IN OUR PRESENCE:	OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS	12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
Witness	DONALD PAUL CARTER (SEAL)
retry ratie	DOINED I AGE GAILE!
Printed hame of Witness	
Witness J. Ammelin	
Witness DIRCHS T. SIMMONS	
Printed name of Witness	_
inty rottle	Read Miles (SEAL)
Witness <sup>6</sup> - Letty retile	ROSIE MARIE CARTER
Printed name of witness	
is a difference	
Witness	
Printed name of witness	
Timed haire of willions	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA  L HERERY CERTIFY that on this	s day before me, an officer duly qualified to take
acknowledgments, personally appeared to	me DONALD PAUL CARTER and his wate, ROSIE
and acknowledged before me the execution	escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument of same.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	in the County and State last aforesaid the day of
(NOTOR SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTO)	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	tur i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	- cr
The Park State of the State of	7.48 88 88 11013
Manual Ma	
This instrument prepared by the office of:  MARLIN M. FEAGLE  ATTORNEY AT LAW	
ATTORNEY AT LAW P.O. DRAWER 1653 LAKE CITY, FLA. 32056-1653	
where all I's Lead Grandlings	

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

	APPLICAT	ION FOR ONSI	TE SEWAGI	E DISPOSAL	SYSTEM CONSTRU		ERMIT	123
2708	1-13	,			Permit Application Nu	ımber	0.7-6	623
0708	JLAY	DASRICK	PAR	RT II - SITEP	I AN			
	4	DASINCE	( ) ( )		_ (,,,			
Scale: 1	inch = 50 feet.							
A T		.0011				7	201	
巨	The state of the s	HUIZ		313		37	. h	
1 2	•					28		2
TOM				13	WELLOS	1600		
O N				Prock		650	Щ	60'
U N				*~				78'
A.		265					101	70
m						2	5 50	17
N						[ 2	0' 50	•
				381'			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3			$\Lambda_{\ell}$	- "				
A   '		10	/   N					
DOSACK			024					
100			14					
			H					
			11,					
							200	
Notes: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<del> </del>	
						*********		
		-1				75 - ALVESTON		
		01	7	_(				
( )	submitted by:_	K GAROTO TO	WED				CONTRA	
Plan App	roved / N	A APPIN	U LEWIOT	Approved	Columbia	CLP	e <u>8/9/7</u>	
By <i>V</i> /_	1-1-1-						Health D	epartment

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT



# NH OCCUPANCY

# COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Department of Building and Zoning Inspection
This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 10-7S-17-09974-323

Building permit No. 000026133

**Permit Holder BERNIE THRIFT** 

Owner of Building RICHARD DASEKE

Location: 259 SE RATTLER CRT, HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643

Date: 08/29/2007

**Building Inspector** 

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE (Business Places Only)